

CA No. 482/24.
KUMAR ABHINAV VS. MANISHA RANI

24.12.2024

Fresh appeal received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present :- Sh. Manmohan Jha, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Time has been sought for filing the application seeking condonation of delay.

List for the purpose and consideration on 04.01.2025.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/24.12.2024