

CA No. 482/24
KUMAR ABHINAV VS. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

26.03.2025

Present :- Sh. Manmohan Jha, Ld. Counsel for the appellant
through VC.

Process has not been issued.

**Fresh notice of the appeal as well as application
seeking condonation of delay be issued to the respondent through
all modes for the next date.**

Lsit on 27.05.2025 for further proceedings.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/26.03.2025