

CA No. 482/2024
Kumar Abhinav Vs. State NCT of Delhi

27.05.2025

Present: None for appellant.
None for respondent.

Notice received back unserved.

**Fresh notice of the appeal as well as application seeking
condonation of delay be issued to the respondent on filing PF / RC,
speed post, returnable for 26.08.2025.**

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/27.05.2025