

CA No. 482/24  
KUMAR ABHINAV VS. MANISHA

26.08.2025

**Lawyers are abstaining from work today.**

Present :- None for appellant.

None for respondent.

Notice to respondent received back unserved. **Fresh notice of appeal as well as application seeking condonation of delay be issued to the respondent on filing of PF, RC, Speed Post.**

**List on 21.11.2025 for further proceedings.**

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts/26.08.2025