

CA No. 482/24  
Kumar Abhinav Vs. Manisha

21.11.2025

Present: Ld. proxy counsel for appellant.

Process could not be served as PF was not filed.

One more opportunity is granted.

**Fresh notice of the appeal as well as application seeking condonation of delay be issued to the respondent on filing PF, RC, speed post, returnable for 09.02.2026.**

TCR be sent back. Same be requisitioned two days prior to the next date of hearing.

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi/21.11.2025