

CA No. 482/24
Kumar Abhinav Vs. Manisha

09.02.2026

Present: Sh. Manmohan Jha, Ld. counsel for appellant through
VC.

Respondent not served.

**Fresh notice of the appeal along with application
seeking condonation of delay, be issued to the respondent on filing
PF/ RC/ speed post returnable for the next date.**

Dasti notice be also given to Ld. counsel for appellant
to be served before the Ld. Trial Court.

List on **02.03.2026** for further proceedings.

(Ajay Garg)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/09.02.2026