

CA 482/2024  
KUMAR ABHINAV Vs. STATE OF NCT DELHI

14.03.2026

**File is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared as  
Holiday.**

**Present:** None for appellant.

Matter called twice.

Notice issued to respondent received back unexecuted.

Issue fresh notice of the appeal to the respondent in terms of earlier order on filing of PF/RC/speed post for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **14.07.2026**. Steps be taken within 15 days.

(Ajay Garg)  
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi/14.03.2026